







**EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD** 

### PAK ELECTIONS

Imran told to vote to retain poll symbol

# Gaza ceasefire, hostage release hold intra-party vote to retain delayed, set to begin from today

Delay due to last-minute details over which hostages would be freed



# equitas Registered Office: 4th Floor, Phase - II. Spence No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chenn Natu: Pincode-600 002, Ph. 044-42995000, 0detain Al-Shifa

EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD

ame of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) (Name of the Branch)	Description of Secured Asset (Immovable Property)	
nch : Thirupathur o: SETRPPR0251685 rowers: eitha K Kamalanadhan	All that pice and passed of land and full-ding comprised in S. Ne S2TC an extent on 1667 Sq.ft., Stasted at 11 hagaragets Village, Thrusper Takuk, Krishnageri Dakirck. Bounded on the North by Roud, South Property belongs to fur. Camesan, East by Property belongs to fur. Sonsessan, East by Property belongs to the Caresan Massuremen Stauded at within the Sub-Registration District of Uthangaria (Registration District Krishnagan).	
	D	

REGIONAL OFFICE SALEM URBAN

2nd Floor, Saradha School Compound, Salem Alagapuram Salem - 636 016. Ph : 0427-2440411. Cell : 9445028337

### EU guards arrive in Finland amid migrant influx blamed on Russia

WARSAW

THE European Union's border search of the Composition of the C

I, M.XARTHICK (Aadhar No. 2596 6464 0637) Male, aged 25 years, S/o. Lath Muthaiyan residing at Door No. 1/32/1/17 West Street, Varadharajapuran Village & Post, Sendamangalam Taluk, Namakkal District do hereby inform to the General Public that I have lost the original land docr to the General Public that I have lost the original land document pertaining to my family properly registered in document No. 28/1998 data2 1.04.1998 registared at Erumapathy. Sub Registrar Office, Namakkal District missed on 21.08.2023. If any one finds the said document, please contact me over phone No. 98.88119017 or at the following residential address boar No. 1/32/1/17 West Street, Varadhara japur am Village & Post, Sendamangalam

### ORIGINAL LAND/PROPERTY DOCUMENT LOST

Amrish, S/o Venkatesan, Ellapudayampatti Vill & Po,

ORIGINAL LAND/PROPERTY DOCUMENT LOST 

# DEMAND NOTICE [SECTION 13(2)] DEMAND NOTICE SECTION 13(2) Notice state 06-11-2923 issued us 13(2) of the Securitation A Reconstruction of Financial Assets i. Ferforcement of Security interest AL, 2002 by the Cauran Bank, Salem Fort Main Bandon of Financial Assets i. 1. Set. Manistandan Vaderiel Borrowe & Mortgappo, 150. Moharray Wavanstham, D. No. 202-M-1, Kween Nigar, Emmisted Hosenig Borrowe & Mortgappo, 150. Moharray Wavanstham, D. No. 202-M-1, Kween Nigar, Emmisted Hosenig Borrowe & Mortgappo, 150. Moharray Wavanstham, D. No. 202-M-1, Kween Nigar, Emmisted Hosenig Borrowe & Set. M. Manistandan Vaderiel, 50. Moharray Wavanstham, D. No. 202-M-1, Kween Nigar, Emmission Market Set. Moharray Market, D. No. 202-M-1, Kween Nigar, Emmission Moharray Wavanstham, Vaderiel Moharr Van Nagar Extension 2 M Street, Neuscherly ratt i Tivitrown, Venacies y seux, Grantes. Outstanding Amount Rs.67,00,683.19 (Rupees Soby Seven Lakins Six Hundred Eighty Three And Palse Ninteen Only) as on 27-10-2023 25-96-2023

Re.57.00.853.19 (Rupers Sky) Serior Listin Six Handord Egityl Three And 25-96-2023 Long Heinrich Stein (Michael Valley Listin Anderson Light) Lines Notice for Use No. 18 Pages Notice for Use of Lines Notice for Use of Lines Notice (Line) 1, 11n y Lines V. Dink, Ville, Multimote Notice (D.10.2004 McC. Accept Regist Lines of Lines Six Manufacture Valley (Lines Lines Lines

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

remove, which are guirned at some namehals Calactic, MANANCAL, Belgistation District, J.1 MANANCAL, Self-GESTREPHON DESIGN. Nameball in him, Hery Read, J.M.A. (LM) MANANCA, Self-GESTREPHON DESIGN. Amazination in the high positive yiels A672. at per from Sammery, March Calactic Management of the period of the period of the high positive yield. A672. at per from Sammery, March Calactic Management of the high positive yield. A672. at per from Sammery, March Calactic Management of the high positive yield. A672. at per from Sammery Entral 6.257. doi:10.417. doi:10.417.

INF HOME FINANCE LIMITED

PARKAY Are plus III fill the Text 10 file Consoling Lend Lend 16 to 20 to 20

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTIES

## Reserve Price: Rs.23,00,000/-; EMD: Rs. 2,30,000/-; BID Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

### மக்களை பிளவுபடுத்துகிறது பாஜக



# காங்கிரஸ் மீது மக்கள் அதிருப்தி பஞ்சாயில் சீக்கிய அமைப்பு துப்பாக்கிச்சூடு:



காவலர் பலி, 2 போலீஸார் காயம் கிர்வம்யி LLDOI, Z CUIII BOOUIIII கியய் நிறிலையில், கல்நாக்பூர் மில் பாபா மாக்கில் ஆறவு சிக் டெநில் காலல் ஒருவர் கமிழ்த் கட்டநில் காலல் ஒருவர் கமிழ்த் நாக், இரு கலைகள் காவடைத் நாக், மற்றால் கள் காவடைத் நாக் பற்றாம் மாநிலத்தில் பாபா பற்றாப் மாநிலத்தில் பாபா பற்றாப் மாநிலத்தில் பாபா பற்றாப் மாநிலத்தில் பாபா பற்றால் மாநிலத்தில் பாபா பற்றால் மாநிலத்தில் பாபா பற்றால் மாநிலத்தில் பாபா பிறு அந்த சிக்கிய அமைப்படியத் அமைப்பிறைஞ்சுத், சித் படியி வட் கண்டுக்கும் அமைப்படியத் கேம் அமைப்பிறைக்கும் இடையில் கண்ணம்படுக்கும் கண்ணிகள் போர்கள் கடியில் அமைப்படியத்தில் மற்றும் கண்ணம்படுக்கும் அமைப்படுக்கும் கண்ணம்படுக்கும் அமைப்படுக்கும் கண்ணம்படுக்கும் அமைப்படுக்கும் கண்ணம்படுக்கும் கண்ணிக்கில் கண்ணக்கில் கண்ணக்கில் கண்ணம்படுக்கும்

# மக்களவைத் தேர்தலுக்குப் பிறகு பாஜக தலைவர்கள் வழக்குகளில் சிக்குவர்

மனில்கித்த, தவ 22 ஆடுத் ஆன்ற தனக் செருக்களையத் தேர்த்துக் தப்பிறது எழுக்குகையத்திருக்கு ஆன்ற தனக்கி சிக்குகளில் என்ற பெற்ற தனக்கி சிக்குகளில் அக்குக்குக்கு கிறுக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்குக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்கு கிறுக்குக்கு கிறுக்கு கிறு

11 பேடுக்கு முர்கத்தின்றவ் முக்கைய, நடிய மாராஷ்டிர நடைகளையில் கள்ள 44 ஆடுக்குமார். ஒருவிலுப்பில் விளா நக்கிறமை இன்புக்கு ஏற்கட்டது. இந்த வியதிரும் 11 பேருக்கு ஏற்க கழ்துவரும் படுப்பட்டதாக அதினா கிகம் பிறிவித்தனர். வைநல்லாவில் மனராஷ்டிர கிட்டுவலி மற்றும் பகுதி கேம் காட்ட இதின் அரசு கிகம் கேர்வ அவி ஆனார். ஒருகிறும் கிக்க அறிக்குமார். ஒருகிறும் கிக்க அறிக்குமார். அரசுகிறு கிக்க அறிக்குமார். அரசுகிறு கிக்குமார். அரசுகிறும் கிக்குமார். அரசுகிறும் கிக்குமார். அரசுகிறும் கிக்குமார். அரசுகிறும் கிக்குமார். அரசுகிறும் கிக்குமார். அரசுகிறும் குடியின் அரசுகிறும் அதி கும் மறும்பு வரசுகிறும் கிக்கும் அரசுகிறும் அதி கையியுள்ள கிட்டிர் பணி கிக்கும் அரசுகிறும் அதி கையியுள்ள கிட்டிர் பணி கிக்கும் பாருக்கிறும் அதி கேக்கிறும் பாருக்கில் முறிகிராக்கிறும் அரசுகிறும் முறிகிராக்கிறும் பாருக்கி

் முடுகளி கள்படப் 1 பேறுக்கு முக்குறோற்றப்பட்ட நடியத் துவமகைகளில் நிலிசைக்காக அனுமதிக்கப்பட்ட நிலையில் அனைகையும் நல்பாக இருப்பதாக அறிகாரிகள் தெறிக்குகள். 5 நீயணைப்பு வாகவங்கள், 3 தன்னரி வாககங்களைப் படங்கி மீழ் தனைக 7.20 பணியா வீல் தி அணைக்பட்ட்டது. மில் சுரிவரிக்கு வரிகளிக்க தியர்க்கப்பட்டது. மிலி சுரிவரிக்குகள்,

முல்லபடில் 24 அடுக்குமாடி நடித்து விடித்து :

11 இயுக்கு முருக்குத்தினைற் முக்கத்தினைற் முக்கமார் முக்கமாகில் மக்கமா 24 அடுக்குமார் முக்கமாகில் மிக்கமா 24 அடுக்குமார் முக்கமாகில் முக்கமார் முக்கமாகில் முக்கமார் முக்கமாகில் முக்கமாகில் முக்கமாகில் முக்கமான முக்கமாகில் முக்கமாகில் முக்கமாகில் முக்கமாகில் முக்கமாக முக்கமாகில் முக்கமாக முக்கமாகில் முக்கமாக முக்கமாகில் மக்கமாக மக்கம

தில் அதிகிட்டிகளில் உள்ளதைக்கள் அன்பதிகளிலி. பி. உள்ளதாக குழந்த கடனறார் அடிக்கு கிறிக்கு கிறிக்கு கொள்ளது. கிறிக்கு கொள்ளது கிறிக்கு கொள்ளது. கிறிக்கு கொள்ளது கிறிக்கு கிறிக

erster.	உத்தரவாதமளித்தவர்(கள்) பெயர் மற்றும் விலாசம்	நிலுமைத் தொகை	தொகை அறிவிப்பு தேதி	(Separating Gaudist)
(3)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)
1.	1. 6/65, transfaul S (print-ma. degarge) politic Gard. Derivator (S) 2. 6/600/40, hospe nota. Gard. Derivator (S) 3. Gerieda Georgia 500, Sant. Georgia 500, San	கு.4,08,572/- 30.09.2023* தேதி வரை	09.112023	நாக்கப் பாட்டம், நிருசின்கினர் நாதன பற்ற கிராம் விடிய வடிய நடிக்குகினர்கள் கிற தேட்ட முறிக்க தறுகிகட்டம். கொளிழக்க வகை என். 105 சூற நெடிக்க தறுகிகட்டம். கொளிழக்க வகை என். 105 சூற நெடிக்க - கி.பு என். 105 சூற கி.பு வக்கிட்டும். - கி.பு என். 105 சூற கி.பு வக்கிட்டும். இதுக்குகினர்கள் கிருக்கு - அது சூற துக்குக்குக்குக்கு திருக்குக்குக்கு கிறுக்கு மூற்ற நேருக்குக்குக்குக்குக்குக்குக்குக்குக்குக்

தேதி : 23.11.2023 இடம் : கோமமுத்தூர்

### IKF HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Corporate Office: IKF Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as IKF HOME FINANCE LTD

Corporate Office: IKF Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as IKF Housing Finance Pvt. Limited) # My Home Twitza,11th Floor, M Hotel, HITEC City Main Road, B/S Transco Substation, Raidurg, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500081.

Website: www.ikfhomefinance.com

# SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES APPENDIX-IV-A [See Provision to Rule 8(6) r/w Rule 9(1)]

1	Name and address of the Borrower / Guarantors	Mr. P.N.SASIVARTHAN ,S/o. Mr. Natesan,D.No: 1/22/A, Olakkachinnanur, Sankari Taluk, Salem - 637102 (Borrower)
	durumore	<b>2.Mrs.S.DEVI ,W/o. Sasivarthan, D</b> .No: 1/22/A, Olakkachinnanur, Sankari Taluk, Salem - 637102 (Co-Borrower)
		<b>3.Sri. G.RAM KUMAR,S/o. Ganesam,</b> D.No: 5-9E, Appokuttaikadu, Vettukattupatti,Sankari – Taluk, Salem 637301 (Guarantor)
2	Name and address of Branch, the Secured Creditor	IKF HOME FINANCE LTD Corporate Office: IKF HOME FINANCE LTD Corporate Office: IKF Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as IKF Housing Finance Pvt. Limited) # My Home Twitza,11th Floor, M Hotel, HITEC City Main Road, B/S Transco Substation, Raidurg, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500081.
3	Description of the	Email IDoftheBank: Recovery@ikfhomefinance.com.  SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY
	immovable secured	SCHEDULE OF THE I ROLEKTI
	assets to be sold.	Item .No: 1
		In Salem West Registration District, Sankari Sub- Registration District, Sankari Taluk, Olakkachinnanur Village, in Patta .No: 78 Nartham S.F. No: 55/1A1 and New S.F. No: 195/6 with an Extent of 2640 Sq. Ft together with building situated at within the following boundaries:  North by: Natham S.F.No: 195/4 South by: Natham S.F No: 195/22 East By: Item No: 2 Property West By: Nartham S.F. No: 195/5  Measurements:
		North- South on the both side : 80 Feet East-West on the both side : 33 Feet  Item No: 2
		In Salem West Registration District, Sankari Sub-Registration District, Sankari Taluk, Olakkachinnanur Village, in Patta .No: 38, Nartham S.F. No: 55/1A1 and New S.F. No: 195/7 with an Extent of 2291 Sq. Ft together with building situated at within the following boundaries:
		North By: Natham S.F.No: 195/10 & 195/12 South By: Nartham S.F. No: 195/22 East By: Nartham S.F. No: 195/13 & 195/8

		West By: Nartham S.F.No: 195/6
		Measurements:
		(a)An extent of 1940 Sq. Ft
		North- South on the East : 94 Feet
		North-South on the West : 100 Feet
		East-West on the both side : 20 Feet
		(b) An extent of 351 Sq. Ft North- South on the both side : 27 Feet East-West on the both side : 13Feet
		Totally measuring (1940+351) = 2291 Sq. Feet of house site with old tiled House building bearing Door. No: 2/186, Electricity Connection Service No: 781 with all common usual rights etc.
		Item .No:3
		In Salem West Registration District, Sankari Sub-Registration District, Sankari Taluk, Olakkachinnanur Village, in Patta .No: 47, Nartham S.F. No: 55/1A1 and New S.F. No: 195/8 with an Extent of 1204 Sq. Ft together with building situated at within the following boundaries:
		North By: Kandhasamy gounder house
		South By: East-West Panchayat road East By: Kandhasamy Nadar Property West By: Remaining Property Measurements:
		North- South on the both side : 20.2 Meter East-West on the North Side : 6 Meter East-West on the South side :4.2 Meter
		Totally measuring 0.0112.0 Sq. Meters (1204 Sq. Feet)
		Item No: 1,2 &3 totally an extent of 6135 sq. Feet with right to use passage, cart track and all other appurtenances attached thereto
		Reserve Price: Rs.23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Only)
4	Details of the encumbrances to the secured creditor.	However, Bidders are advised to ascertain electricity dues, property tax and other statutory dues if any independently.
5.	Particulars of the	Loan Account Nos. LNCBR02119-200001350
	SARFAESI Act Proceedings	Demand Notice: 30.05.2022 Amount due as on 27.05.2022.
		Rs. 72,38,577/- with interest+ Expenses etc.,
6	The secured debt for	Amount Due on Rs. 72,38,577/-with interest +Expenses etc.,
	recovery of which the property is to be sold	
7	Deposit of	EMD: Rs.2,30,000/-
1	earnest money	being 10% of Reserve price to be remittedRTGS/ NEFT tothe Bank
	J	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

		account or by Demand Draft drawn infavor of IKF Home Finance Limited" from any branch of any Nationalized Bank or Scheduled Bank
8	Reserve price of the secured assets:	Rs. 23,00,000/-
9	Bank account in which EMD to be remitted.	A/cNo.:11520200014177, IFSC: FDRL0001152, Bank Name: The Federal Bank Limited,Branch: Vijayawada - 520 002 .
10	Last Date and Time within which EMD to beremitted:	11.12.2023 up to 04:00 PM
11	Time and manner of payment	The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately, i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, after the acceptance of the offer by the Authorised Officer, failing which the earnest money deposited by the bidder shall be forfeited. The Balance 75% of the sale price ispayable onor before the 15 <sup>th</sup> day of confirmation of sale of the secured asset or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing between the secured Creditor and the action purchaser not exceeding three months from the date of auction.
12	Time and place of E- auction	Date 12.12.2023,Time- 12.00 Noon to01.00 PM Withunlimitedextensionofficeminutesforeachbid,ifthebidcontinues, till thesaleis concluded
13	The e-Auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider.	M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd, Gurgaon, Haryana-122015 at the web portal: www.bankeauctions.com E-Auction tender documents containing e-Auction bid form,declaration etc., are available in the website of the service provider as mentioned above.
14	<ul><li>i. Bid incremental amount:</li><li>ii. Auto extension:</li><li>iii. Bid currency &amp; unit of measurement</li></ul>	<ul> <li>i. Rs. 10,000/-</li> <li>ii. With auto time extension of 5 minutes for each increment bid.</li> <li>iii. Indian Rupees.</li> </ul>
15	Date and Time during which inspection of the immovable secured assets to be sold and intending bidders' should satisfy themselves about the assets and the misspecification.  Contact person with mobile number	On Any working day on or before Date 02.12.2023 before 5:00 pm with prior appointment <b>Authorised Officer:</b> Mr. Y. Vijaya Bhasker Reddy Ph.No: 9703051555.
16		<ul> <li>a. Valid email ID is absolutely necessary for the intendingbidder as all the relevant information and allotment of IDand Password by M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd may be conveyed through mail.</li> <li>b. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMDdeposit like UTR number along with Request letter forparticipation in the e-Auction, self-attested copies of (i)Proof of Identification (KYC) Viz ID card/Driving License/Passport etc., (ii) Current Address-proof of communication, (iii) PAN card of the bidder (iv) Valid e-mail ID (v) Contact Number (vi) Scanned copies of theoriginal documents canalso be submitted to e-mail ID Recovery@ikfhomefinance.com and Address to submit IKF HOME FINANCE LTD Corporate Office.</li> </ul>

- IKF Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as IKF Housing Finance Pvt. Limited) # My Home Twitza,11th Floor, M Hotel, HITEC City Main Road, B/S Transco Substation, Raidurg, Hyderabad, Telangana 500081.
- c. Names of Eligible Bidders will be identified by the IKF Home Finance Ltd to participate in online e-auction on the portal <a href="https://www.bankeauctions.com">https://www.bankeauctions.com</a> of M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., who will provide User ID and Password after due verification of PAN of the eligible bidders.
- d. On completion of e-auction the Authorised Officer will communicate the successful bidder about the acceptance of the highest bid submitted by him.
- e. During e-Auction, if no bid is received within the specified time, Authorised Officer at his discretion may decide to revise opening price/scrap the e-Auction process/proceed with conventional mode of tendering.
- f. The Bank/Authorised Officer/service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towards bidders for any interruption or delay in access to the site irrespective of the causes.
- g. The bidders are required to submit acceptance of the terms & conditions and modalities of e-Auction adopted by the service provider, before participating in the e-Auction.
- h. The bid once submitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelled/withdrawn and the bidder shall be bound to buy the property at the finalbid price. The failure onthe partof bidder to comply with any of the terms and conditions of e-Auction, mentioned herein will result in forfeiture of the amount paid by the defaulting bidder.
- i. Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding declaration of successful bidder shall be final and binding on all the bidders.
- j. The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process/ tender at any time, before declaring the successful bidder, without assigning any reason.
- k. The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall not be sold below the reserve price.
- 1. The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bid/s, no correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall been pertained.
- m. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be refunded to their respective A/c numbers shared with the Bank. The bidders will not be entitled to claim any interest, costs, expenses and anyother charges (if any).
- n. The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest to of offer and the Authorised Officer has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/ postpone/cancel the e-Auction without assigning any reason thereof. These all is subject to confirmation by the secured creditor.
- o. In case of for feature of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which may it be subsequently sold.
- p. The successful bidder shall bear all the necessary expenses like applicable stamp duties/additional stamp duty/transfer charges,

her name.		Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the property in his, her name.
-----------	--	---

Place: Salem Date: 22-11-2023 AUTHORISED OFFICER

IKFHOME FINANCE LIMITED